TRUSTEE'S DEED

12-06-94A09 47 RCVD

11- 6-94P02:32 RCVD

Vol. <u>mg4</u> Page 37092

Vol M94 Page

35287

92094

91196

THIS INDENTURE, made this 16 day of November, 1994, between William L. Sisemore, hereinafter called trustee, and Edward C. Dore, Jeanne M. Dore and Rose J. Young, now known as Rose J. Islon, hereinafter called second party;

WITNESSETH:

By reason of said default, the owner and holder of the obligations secured by said trust deed, being the beneficiary therein named, or beneficiary's successor in interest, declared all sums so secured immediately due and owing; a notice of default, containing an election to sell the said real property and to foreclose said trust deed by advertisement and sale to satisfy grantor's said obligations was recorded in the mortgage records of said county on May 9, 1994, in book/reel/volume No. M94, at page 14475 thereof, to which reference is now made.

After the recording of said notice of default, as aforesaid, the undersigned trustee gave notice of the time for and place of sale of said real property as fixed by the trustee and as required by law; copies of the Trustee's Notice of Sale were served pursuant to ORCP 7D.(3) or mailed by both first class and cortified mail with return receipt requested, to the last-known address of the persons or their legal representatives, if any, named in ORS 86.740(1) and (2)(a), at least 120 days before the date the property was sold, and the Trustee's Notice of Sale was mailed by first class and certified mail with return receipt requested, to the lastknown address of the guardian, conservator or administrator executor of any person named in ORS 86.740(1), promptly after the trustee received knowledge of the disability, insanity or death of any such person; the Notice of Sale was served upon occupants of the property described in the trust deed in the manner in which a summons is served pursuant to ORCP 7D.(2) and 7D.(3) at least 120 days before the date the property was sold, pursuant to ORS 86.750(1). foreclosure proceedings were stayed and relaased from the stay, copies of an Amended Notice of If the Sale in the form required by ORS 86.755(6) were mailed by registered or certified mail to the last-known address of those persons listed in ORS 86.740 and 86.750(1) and to the address provided by each person who was present at the time and place set for the sale which was stayed within 30 days after the release from the stay. Further, the trustee published a copy of said notice of sale in a newspaper of general circulation in each county in which the said real property is situated, once a week for four successive weeks; the last publication of said notice occurred more than twenty days prior to the date of such sale. The mailing service and publication of said notice of sale are shown by one or more affidavits or proofs of service duly recorded prior to the date of sale in the official records of said county, said affidavits and proofs, together with the said notice of default and election to sell and the trustee's notice of sale, being now referred to and incorporated in and made a part of this trustee's deed as fully as if set out herein verbatim. The undersigned trustee has no actual notice of any person, other than the persons named in said affidavits and proofs as having or claiming a lien on or interest in said described real property, entitled to notice pursuant to ORS 86.740(1)(b) or (1)(c).

Pursuant to said notice of sale, the undersigned trustee on November 16, 1994, at the hour of 1:00 o'clock, -1 M., of said day, in accord with the standard of time established by ORS 187.110, which was the day and hour to which said sale was postponed as permitted by ORS 86.755(2) (which was the day and hour set in the amended Notice of Sale) and at the place so fixed for sale, as aforesaid, in full accordance with the laws of the State of Oregon and pursuant to the powers conferred upon said trustee by said trust deed, sold said real property in one parcel at public auction to the second party for the sum of \$ 20,758.00, said second party being the highest and best bidder at such sale and said sum being the highest is the sum of \$ 20,758.00.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the said sum so paid by the second party in cash, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and by the authority vested in said trustee by the laws of the State of Oregon and by said trust deed, the trustee does hereby convey unto the second party all interest which the grantor had or had the power to convey at the time of grantor's execution of interest which the grantor had or had the power to convey at the time of grantor's execution of

-RE-RECORDED TO CORRECT HOOK-AND TO SEPARATE DOCUMENTS

98598 98598



said trust deed, together with any interest the said grantor or grantor's successors in interest acquired after the execution of said trust deed in and to the following described real property. to-with the first state of the second state with the second state of the second state

Lot 11 in Block 1 of Mointain Lakes Ecmesites, Tract 1017, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath

t Ben State (state the second se TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the second party, second party's heirs, successors-ininterest and assigns forever. 2011

In construing this instrument the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as each and all other persons owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed; the word "trustee" includes any successor trustee, the word "beneficiary" includes any successor in interest of the beneficiary first named above, and the word "person" includes corporation and any other legal or commercial entity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned trustee has hereunto executed this document.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERILY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LANSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930.

lea' 3 Wil William L. Sisemore, Successor Trustee "我们在你的小孩们了。" 153

This instrument was acknowledged by fore me on November 16 . 1994, by William L. STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamarch

Sisemore.

11 10.5

1111

15

michul masi Pridemon Notary Public for Oregon My Contission Expires: 12-23-94

Treamost () 11 St. His Stone and

	My Corrission Exprises
	My Court 1881on Expires .
After recording return to:	
No. Hammer the Longer Star 🥐	
WILLIAM L. SISEMORE	A STATE OF
Attorney at Law	
540 Main Street	
Mamath Falls, OR 97601	
in remested.	
Uniil a change is required	
send tax statements with	
Rose J. Islon	
1220 So. Flagler Dr., \$1606	
To Carm Develor	

STATE OF OREGON) SS () County of Klamath)

2 1.2

. 42

1.091

OFFICIAL SEAL MICHELLE MARIE PRIDEMORE NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 003673 COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC: 23, 1994

 $z \in \mathcal{L}$

NOT TO BE BUILDING

OFFICIAL SEAL

1. s

1

20000

14.34

ार्थ्य विकास विद्युत्ति विवर्ण

23 135 \hat{v} and a

 $z^{(s)} = z \in \mathbb{C}^{\frac{2s}{3}}$

5 S. C.

1.00

10:00:00:00:00

Ω.

Wm. L. Sisemore	in the Val	M94
	the	000
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF LAMATH: ss		6th
STUTT OF OPECON' COUNTY OF KLAMATH: S.		
【1221.12】 结果,如果如果和你是你的情况?""你不知道,是 <u>我们,你们不</u> 能能够了我想要,我能能够是我们是你们,你们们不会"	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
	general second	1/2011
[철했는] 영화되었다. 동안님 24~~~~~ (2000년~~~ * **** 이상은 다이 김 있는 _ 1 3 4년 - 14 5~44 등 - 14 5~45 등 2010년~ 1 1 1 1	4月1日 日本語	م به دو شر
ounty of Klamath)		10.00
unty of Klamath a protocol of the protocol of the state o	그는 것이 아파 가지? 한 것이 같아.	
复行的时候的公司 <u>,这</u> 后后,这些问题,这些这些问题,是一次就是要要求了一会发挥的话,都是我们在释释了,那些"我不一听吧"我们的一个。	,	
【PAGE DEPARTED TO THE ATTEND ATTENDED TO THE ATTEND ATTENDED TO THE ATTEND ATTENDED TO THE ATTEND ATTENDED TO T		

Filed for record at request of	Wm. L.	Sisemore	the 6th	
Filed for record at request of		2:47 oclock <u>AM.</u> , and oclock on Page <u>37</u>	iuly recorded in Vol	
of			- County Clerk m Mullinde	
FEE none		By <u>Nauu</u>		
	Depu	ty a state of the	وي المراجع ا	。 1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.
The second s			화사가 바이날 영향학원회 1월 2011년 - 1월 1971년 1981 1월 1981년 - 1월 1981년	
	1998년 - 1999년 1997년 1 1997년 1997년 199 1997년 1997년 199			•

hre said test

拉,我的自己

28 11

.(14

33 GM?

19209i